
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE
Report for the Village 

SUBJECT: SUBMITTED BY:

Purchase of Automated Meter Reading Meter Transmission Units
Andy Sikich
Public Works Director

SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to authorize an amendment to the agreement with Midwest Meter, Inc. for the 
purchase of 308 ACLARA 2-way Meter Transmission Units (MTUs) for a total price of $44,814.00.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT

The goals for 2021-2023 identified Top Quality Infrastructure and Exceptional Municipal Services.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY22 budget includes $47,000 in the Water Fund for the purchase of MTUs.

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends approval on the April 5, 2022 consent agenda. 

BACKGROUND

The MTUs are one component of the wireless fixed network that collects water usage information for the 
Village’s water billing system. The Village uses ACLARA Technologies LLC’s STAR Fixed Network 
Automatic MTU System. Purchasing MTUs in bulk allows the Village to get a lower unit price. The purchase 
will be from Midwest Meter, Inc., which is the sole supplier for Aclara Technologies LLC’s STAR Fixed 
Network Automatic Meter Reading System in the Chicago area.  The purchase will include 308 2-Way MTUs 
(@$145.50 each) for a total purchase price of $44,814.00, which includes shipping.

ATTACHMENTS

Resolution
Amendment
Agreement

4/5/20224/5/20224/5/2022

RES 2022-9407 Page 1 of 20



RESOLUTION NO.          

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 

AND MIDWEST METER INC.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove, DuPage County, 

Illinois, as follows:

1. That the form and substance of a certain Amendment (the “Agreement”), between the 

Village of Downers Grove (the “Village”) and Midwest Meter Inc. (“Supplier”), for the purchase of water 

meter transmitting units (MTUs) submitted to this meeting with the recommendation of the Village 

Manager, is hereby approved.

2. That the Village Manager and Village Clerk are hereby respectively authorized and 

directed for and on behalf of the Village to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Agreement, substantially in 

the form approved in the foregoing paragraph of this Resolution, together with such changes as the Manager 

shall deem necessary.

3. That the proper officials, agents and employees of the Village are hereby authorized and 

directed to take such further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate to perform all obligations 

and commitments of the Village in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement.

4. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provisions of this Resolution 

are hereby repealed.

5. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as provided 

by law.

                                      
Mayor

Passed:
Attest:                               
                Village Clerk

1\me\res.22WaterMeter-Midwest-Amd

RES 2022-9407 Page 2 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 3 of 20



Quotation

Customer Misc.

Name Date 2/24/2022
Address Terms Net 30
City Downers Grove State IL ZIP 60515 Delivery Various

Phone FOB

Qty Unit Price TOTAL

308 Single Port Encoder MTU ( 3451-012-DBW ) $145.50 44,814.00$         

Freight Included

Total 44,814.00$         

Sales Rep

Name

Midwest Meter, Inc
P.O. Box 318

Edinburg, IL 62531
Phone: 1-800-634-4746

Fax: (217) 623-4216

Tim O'Connor

Village of Downers Grove

Description

Thank you for your business!

toconnor@midwest-meter.com
630-397-8559

Prices are firm for acceptance within 6 months, and an order placed within that time period will indicate acceptance.
Specifications, prices, and availability are subject to change without notice.

RES 2022-9407 Page 4 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 5 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 6 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 7 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 8 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 9 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 10 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 11 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 12 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 13 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 14 of 20



Quotation

Customer Misc.

Name Date 8/5/2021
Address Terms Net 30
City Downers Grove State IL ZIP 60515 Delivery Various

Phone FOB

Qty Unit Price TOTAL

252 Single Port Encoder MTU ( 3451-012-DBW ) $139.00 35,028.00$         

Freight Included

Total 35,028.00$         

Sales Rep

Name

Thank you for your business!

toconnor@midwest-meter.com
630-397-8559

Prices are firm for acceptance within 6 months, and an order placed within that time period will indicate acceptance.
Specifications, prices, and availability are subject to change without notice.

Midwest Meter, Inc
P.O. Box 318

Edinburg, IL 62531
Phone: 1-800-634-4746

Fax: (217) 623-4216

Tim O'Connor

Village of Downers Grove

Description

RES 2022-9407 Page 15 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 16 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 17 of 20



  

 

945 Hornet Drive 
Hazelwood, MO 63042-2338 
Aclara.com 
 
1-800 895 6400 
314 895 7373 fax 

 
 
 
 

August 2nd, 2017 
 
 
Village of Downers Grove, IL 
5101 Walnut Ave 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 
 
 
RE: Midwest Meter Sole Source for STAR Fixed Network System 
 
Dear Village of Downers Grove, 
 
This letter is to confirm that Midwest Meters is our sole source distributor for the Chicago area 
for Aclara Technologies LLC’s STAR Fixed Network Automatic Meter Reading System which is 
currently installed throughout the Downers Grove service area. 
 
We look forward to the opportunity to continue to support the Downers Grove system through 
Midwest Meters with our STAR products. 
 
Should you have any questions or require additional information regarding this matter, please 
feel free to contact me on my office telephone at (812) 592-4756 or by email at 
mhuelson@aclara.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Mark Huelson 
Director Channel & Partner Sales 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RES 2022-9407 Page 18 of 20

mailto:mhuelson@aclara.com


RES 2022-9407 Page 19 of 20



RES 2022-9407 Page 20 of 20


